
Purdue Northwest (5-8) -vs- Eckerd (17-5)
3/18/2026 at St. Petersburg, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Xavier Brown (1-0)
Loss: Preston Burton (0-1)
HBP: Preston Burton, Dylan McGee, Jacob Chajet, Dylan Wireman, Billy Neumann, Thomas Gibbs
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 119   Weather: Sunny, 65, windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Purdue Northwest 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 2
Eckerd 1 0 0 4 0 1 0 2 X 8 10 2

Purdue Northwest 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach Wright ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Joey Guiliano 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Billy Chidsey 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Drew Kosteba rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
Denham Kozy cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Brett Bounds cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nathan Koster dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Owen Winters 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Braylon Holland c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Hunter Nolan lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Preston Burton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan McGee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey DalPonte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Chajet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Wireman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Letke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 4 1 2 6 8

2B: Owen Winters (1)
SF: Braylon Holland (1)
CS: Nathan Koster (1)
HBP: Drew Kosteba (1); Braylon Holland (1)
E: Joey Guiliano (1); Dylan Wireman (1)
DP: 1

Eckerd 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ean Gimson ss 3 2 1 1 2 1 0
Corey Hodierne cf 2 3 1 1 1 0 2
Hunter Rebhan dh 3 0 2 4 0 0 0
Kam Gelwick lf 5 0 2 1 0 1 1
Christian Cabina 1b 4 0 1 0 1 0 1
Luis Garrido rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Dawson Jones 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jake Ambrosio c 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Joey Bazydlo 3b 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
Carson Womer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Xavier Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Billy Neumann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lane Funneman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Gibbs p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 10 7 5 5 9

2B: Corey Hodierne (1); Hunter Rebhan (1); Kam Gelwick (1)
SH: Corey Hodierne (1)
SB: Corey Hodierne (1); Joey Bazydlo (1)
HBP: Corey Hodierne (1); Hunter Rebhan (2); Luis Garrido (1);
Dawson Jones (1)
PO: Hunter Rebhan (1)
E: Ean Gimson (1); Joey Bazydlo (1)

Purdue Northwest IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Preston Burton (L, 0-1) 3.2 6 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 15 18 2 6 60
Dylan McGee 1.1 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 2 0 7 9 1 0 25
Joey DalPonte 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 16
Jacob Chajet 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 4 2 1 6
Dylan Wireman 0.1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 1 14
Dylan Letke 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 8
Totals 10 8 7 5 5 1 0 5 0 30 41 8 8 129

Eckerd IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Womer 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 12
Xavier Brown (W, 1-0) 4.1 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 16 18 7 3 56
Billy Neumann 2.2 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 9 11 6 0 39
Lane Funneman 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Thomas Gibbs 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 1 8
Totals 4 1 1 2 6 0 0 2 0 31 36 14 6 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Purdue Northwest - Top of 1st PNW EC
Zach Wright struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 0 0
Joey Guiliano grounded out to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Billy Chidsey struck out looking (0-2 SKFK). 0 0

Eckerd - Bottom of 1st PNW EC
Ean Gimson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Corey Hodierne doubled through the right side (0-1 F). 0 0
Hunter Rebhan hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 0 0
Kam Gelwick doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 BSSBB); Hunter Rebhan advanced to second, out at third 3b
unassisted, on appeal; Corey Hodierne scored. 0 1
Christian Cabina walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Luis Garrido grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 1

Purdue Northwest - Top of 2nd PNW EC
Xavier Brown to p for Carson Womer. 0 1
Drew Kosteba singled to center field (1-2 KFBF). 0 1
Denham Kozy struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 1
Nathan Koster struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 1
Owen Winters flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Eckerd - Bottom of 2nd PNW EC
Dawson Jones singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Jake Ambrosio flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1
Joey Bazydlo reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dawson Jones out at second 2b to ss. 0 1
Joey Bazydlo stole second. 0 1
Ean Gimson walked (3-2 BKKBBFB). 0 1
Corey Hodierne popped up to ss (0-0). 0 1

Purdue Northwest - Top of 3rd PNW EC
Braylon Holland reached first on an error by 3b (1-1 SB). 0 1
Hunter Nolan walked (3-1 BBBKB); Braylon Holland advanced to second. 0 1
Zach Wright reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (1-0 B); Hunter Nolan advanced to second; Braylon Holland
out at third 1b to ss. 0 1
Joey Guiliano reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Zach Wright advanced to second; Hunter Nolan out
at third 3b unassisted. 0 1
Billy Chidsey reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Joey Guiliano advanced to second on an error by ss;
Zach Wright advanced to third. 0 1
Drew Kosteba flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1

Eckerd - Bottom of 3rd PNW EC
Hunter Rebhan grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Kam Gelwick singled to third base (3-2 KBBBFF). 0 1
Christian Cabina grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Kam Gelwick out on the play. 0 1

Purdue Northwest - Top of 4th PNW EC
Denham Kozy flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Nathan Koster walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 1
Nathan Koster out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 1
Owen Winters grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 1



Eckerd - Bottom of 4th PNW EC
Luis Garrido singled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 1
Dawson Jones grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF); Luis Garrido advanced to second. 0 1
Jake Ambrosio struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 1
Joey Bazydlo singled to shortstop (2-1 KBB); Luis Garrido advanced to third. 0 1
Dylan McGee to p for Preston Burton. 0 1
Ean Gimson singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Joey Bazydlo advanced to second; Luis Garrido scored. 0 2
Corey Hodierne hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Ean Gimson advanced to second; Joey Bazydlo advanced to third. 0 2
Hunter Rebhan doubled down the lf line, 3 RBI (1-1 FB); Corey Hodierne scored; Ean Gimson scored; Joey
Bazydlo scored. 0 5
Kam Gelwick struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Purdue Northwest - Top of 5th PNW EC
Braylon Holland flied out to rf (2-2 BFBK). 0 5
Hunter Nolan flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5
Zach Wright singled to left field (1-1 FB). 0 5
Joey Guiliano popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 5

Eckerd - Bottom of 5th PNW EC
Christian Cabina singled through the left side (1-1 BF). 0 5
Luis Garrido struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 0 5
Dawson Jones hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Christian Cabina advanced to second. 0 5
Jake Ambrosio struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 5
Joey Bazydlo flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 5

Purdue Northwest - Top of 6th PNW EC
Billy Chidsey flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 5
Billy Neumann to p for Xavier Brown. 0 5
Drew Kosteba flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 5
Brett Bounds pinch hit for Denham Kozy. 0 5
Brett Bounds flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 5

Eckerd - Bottom of 6th PNW EC
Brett Bounds to cf. 0 5
Joey DalPonte to p for Dylan McGee. 0 5
Ean Gimson struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 5
Corey Hodierne walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Corey Hodierne stole second. 0 5
Hunter Rebhan singled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Corey Hodierne scored. 0 6
Hunter Rebhan out at first c to 1b, picked off. 0 6
Kam Gelwick fouled out to 1b (1-2 BKK). 0 6

Purdue Northwest - Top of 7th PNW EC
Nathan Koster singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 6
Owen Winters doubled down the rf line (3-2 KBBBK); Nathan Koster advanced to third. 0 6
Braylon Holland flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-0 BB); Nathan Koster scored. 1 6
Hunter Nolan struck out swinging (3-2 FBFFFBBS). 1 6
Zach Wright popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 1 6

Eckerd - Bottom of 7th PNW EC
Jacob Chajet to p for Joey DalPonte. 1 6
Christian Cabina popped up to 1b (1-0 B). 1 6
Luis Garrido hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 6
Dawson Jones lined out to rf (0-0). 1 6
Jake Ambrosio reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Luis Garrido out at second ss to 2b. 1 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Purdue Northwest - Top of 8th PNW EC
Joey Guiliano struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 1 6
Billy Chidsey flied out to cf (1-2 FBK). 1 6
Drew Kosteba hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 6
Brett Bounds flied out to rf (0-0). 1 6

Eckerd - Bottom of 8th PNW EC
Dylan Wireman to p for Jacob Chajet. 1 6
Joey Bazydlo walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 6
Joey Bazydlo advanced to second on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on the error. 1 6
Ean Gimson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 6
Corey Hodierne grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); Ean Gimson advanced to second; Joey Bazydlo
scored. 1 7
Hunter Rebhan hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 1 7
Dylan Letke to p for Dylan Wireman. 1 7
Kam Gelwick infield fly to 2b (1-1 FB); Ean Gimson advanced to third on an error by 2b. 1 7
Hunter Rebhan advanced to second; Ean Gimson scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 1 8
Christian Cabina flied out to rf (3-1 KBBB). 1 8

Purdue Northwest - Top of 9th PNW EC
Lane Funneman to p for Billy Neumann. 1 8
Nathan Koster grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 8
Thomas Gibbs to p for Lane Funneman. 1 8
Owen Winters flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 1 8
Braylon Holland hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 1 8
Hunter Nolan grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 8

Eckerd - Bottom of 9th PNW EC


